
2024-25 Notre Dame Women's Soccer
Combined Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Oct 05, 2024

Date Opponent Score Att.
08/15/2024 Michigan St. L 1-2 361
08/18/2024 at Samford W 6-0 476
08/25/2024 TCU W 4-0 705
08/29/2024 at Michigan W 2-0 1563
09/01/2024 at Butler W 1-0 649
09/05/2024 NIU W 4-0 593
09/08/2024 Marquette W 5-0 784

* 09/12/2024 at Boston College T 2-2 796
* 09/22/2024 at Virginia W 1-0 1311
* 09/26/2024 NC State T 1-1 721
* 10/05/2024 at Syracuse W 3-0 365

Team statistics
ND OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 30-221 5-122
Goals scored per game 2.73 0.45
Shot pct. .136 .041
Shots on goal-Attempts 98-221 45-122
SOG pct. .443 .369
Shots/Game 20.1 11.1
Assists 28 4

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 30 5
Penalty 2 0
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 2.73 0.45

CORNER KICKS 64 43
PENALTY KICKS 2-3 0-0
OFFSIDES 32 5
PENALTIES

Fouls 120 98
Yellow cards 11 18
Red cards 1 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 3164 5160
Dates/Avg Per Date 5/633 6/860
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 8-1-2 3-1-1 5-0-1 0-0-0
Conference 2-0-2 0-0-1 2-0-1 0-0-0
Non-Conference 6-1-0 3-1-0 3-0-0 0-0-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
3 Engle, Izzy 11 10 1 21 49 .204 25 .510 3 0-0

24 Restovich, Grace 11 3 8 14 28 .107 11 .393 1 1-1
27 Joseph, Lily 11 5 3 13 27 .185 11 .407 1 0-0
10 Hodsden, Ellie 5 4 0 8 9 .444 5 .556 0 0-0
9 Codd, Charlie 11 1 4 6 16 .063 5 .313 1 0-0
7 Chukwu, Annabelle 5 2 1 5 16 .125 10 .625 1 0-0
5 Ospeck, Ellie 10 1 2 4 9 .111 5 .556 1 0-0

18 Mensik, Berkley 9 1 2 4 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
13 Matriano, Laney 11 1 1 3 18 .056 4 .222 0 1-2
11 Fisher, Sophia 11 1 0 2 7 .143 3 .429 0 0-0
20 Mills, Abby 11 1 0 2 3 .333 2 .667 0 0-0
23 Roy, Morgan 11 0 2 2 21 .000 10 .476 0 0-0
25 Pauwels, Reagan 9 0 2 2 4 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
4 Klenke, Leah 4 0 1 1 4 .000 3 .750 0 0-0
6 Buchner, Paige 9 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0

34 Foor, Randie 8 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0
17 DeMartino, Riley 3 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
21 Ying, Chayse 10 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
16 Mrowicki, Meg 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
8 Ronan, Kaylie 7 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

28 Kasica, Sonoma 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
14 Gemma, Abby 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
1 Olofson, Atlee 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
2 Logan, Clare 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

26 Hathaway, Melinda 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
Total 11 30 28 88 221 .136 98 .443 - 2-3
Opponents 11 5 4 14 122 .041 45 .369 - 0-0

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
28 Kasica, Sonoma 6 540:00 4 0.67 25 .862 4-1-1 4/0
1 Olofson, Atlee 5 450:00 1 0.20 13 .929 4-0-1 4/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 2 1.000 0-0-0 0/0
Total 11 990:00 5 0.45 40 .889 8-1-2 8
Opponents 11 990:00 30 2.73 68 .694 1-8-2 0

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 13 17 0 0 30
Opponents 4 1 0 0 5

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 107 114 0 0 221
Opponents 58 64 0 0 122

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 22 18 0 0 40
Opponents 34 34 0 0 68

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 32 32 0 0 64
Opponents 23 20 0 0 43

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 57 63 0 0 120
Opponents 52 46 0 0 98



2024-25 Notre Dame Women's Soccer
Individual Statistics

All games
Page 1/2

as of Oct 05, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
8 - 1 - 2 2 - 0 - 2 3 - 1 - 1 5 - 0 - 1 0 - 0 - 0

Team Box Score
No. Player GP-GS MIN G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC RC GWG PK-ATT FG OT HAT GTG FOUL

3 Engle, Izzy 11-2 720 10 1 21 49 .204 25 .510 0 0 3 0-0 3 0 1 0 16
24 Restovich, Grace 11-10 802 3 8 14 28 .107 11 .393 2 0 1 1-1 1 0 0 0 10
27 Joseph, Lily 11-1 687 5 3 13 27 .185 11 .407 1 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 0 16
10 Hodsden, Ellie 5-2 127 4 0 8 9 .444 5 .556 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 1 3
9 Codd, Charlie 11-11 609 1 4 6 16 .063 5 .313 1 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 0 10
7 Chukwu, Annabelle 5-4 335 2 1 5 16 .125 10 .625 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 0 7
5 Ospeck, Ellie 10-5 618 1 2 4 9 .111 5 .556 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 0 3

18 Mensik, Berkley 9-2 197 1 2 4 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Matriano, Laney 11-11 882 1 1 3 18 .056 4 .222 1 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 16
11 Fisher, Sophia 11-7 799 1 0 2 7 .143 3 .429 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 1 8
20 Mills, Abby 11-11 937 1 0 2 3 .333 2 .667 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Roy, Morgan 11-8 734 0 2 2 21 .000 10 .476 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 12
25 Pauwels, Reagan 9-8 325 0 2 2 4 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Klenke, Leah 4-4 353 0 1 1 4 .000 3 .750 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Buchner, Paige 9-3 123 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Foor, Randie 8-7 99 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
17 DeMartino, Riley 3-0 35 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ying, Chayse 10-0 233 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1
16 Mrowicki, Meg 3-2 100 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ronan, Kaylie 7-0 112 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Kasica, Sonoma 6-6 540 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gemma, Abby 10-8 781 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Olofson, Atlee 5-5 450 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Logan, Clare 4-4 256 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Hathaway, Melinda 2-0 48 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11 - 30 28 88 221 .136 98 .443 11 1 - 2-3 8 0 1 - 120
Opponents 11 - 5 4 14 122 .041 45 .369 18 0 - 0-0 3 0 0 - 98

Goal Average Saves Record
No. Goalie GP-GS MINS GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
28 Kasica, Sonoma 6-6 540:00 4 0.67 25 .862 4 1 1 4/0
1 Olofson, Atlee 5-5 450:00 1 0.20 13 .929 4 0 1 4/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0/0
Total 11 990:00 5 0.45 40 .889 8 1 2 8
Opponents 11 990:00 30 2.73 68 .694 1 8 2 0

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 13 17 0 0 30
Opponents 4 1 0 0 5

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 32 32 0 0 64
Opponents 23 20 0 0 43
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Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 107 114 0 0 221
Opponents 58 64 0 0 122

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 57 63 0 0 120
Opponents 52 46 0 0 98

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 22 18 0 0 40
Opponents 34 34 0 0 68

Attendance Summary
ND Opponents

Total 3164 5160
Dates/Avg Per Date 5 / 633 6 / 860
Neutral Site #/Avg 0 / 0
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